GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5535
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2001

ACTION PLAN FOR ANTI-NATIONAL FORCES
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to formulate a National Action Plan to combat the anti-national forces in all the affected areas of the country;,

(b) if so, the details in this regard; and

(c) the details of the progress made in this regard ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (CH.VIDYASAGAR RAO)

(a),(b) and (c) For tackling the activities of militants and anti-national elements, Government has adopted a well coordinated and muilti-pronged approach which includes strengthening border management, gearing up the intelligence machinery, neutralizing plans of militants by coordinated action, modernization and upgradation of police forces with advanced sophisticated weapons and communication systems etc. Central Government has also been sensitizing the state Governments about the threat perception and activities of various militant outfits. Steps have also been taken to secure greater international cooperation for curbing the activities of such militant organizations operating from bases in foreign countries.
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